3) Market share as of September 2023

1)

▪ In addition there was a 0.4 Bn.€ yoy increase in structured

products placed with Customers in Sep.23.

Source: BPI, Bank of Portugal, APFIPP, APS, BPI Vida e Pensões.

In Bn.€ Sep 22 Sep 23 YoY YtD

I. Customer deposits 30.4 28.4 -6% -6%

II. Off-balance sheet resources 8.8 8.6 -2% -1%

Mutual funds 4.3 4.3 0% 0%

Capitalisation insurance 4.2 4.3 1% -1%

Public offerings 0.3 0.1 - -

Total 39.1 37.0 -5% -5%

Aug 23  YoY

Customer resources 2 11.1% -0.3 p.p.

Deposits 3 10.5% -0.5 p.p.

Mutual funds 11.0% -0.1 p.p.

Capitalisation insurance 18.3% +0.1 p.p.

Retirement savings plans 11.8% +0.4 p.p.

1111

INVESTMENT INCREASES AND COST-TO-INCOME IMPROVES

Employees 4 335

-52 YtD
2)

Distribution
network

3)
318

-6 YtD 2)

M.€

Staff expenses

General
administrative
expenses

Depreciation and
Amortisation

Recurrent operating expenses

New
technological
projects

1) Restated for adoption of IFRS17.
2) Adjusted for sale of BPI Suisse.
3) Distribution network: 272 branches, 11 Premier centres, 4 Private Banking and Wealth centres, 1 mobile branch, 1 DayOne branch and 29 corporate and institutional

banking centres.

(last 12
months)

1)

172.0 183.9

112.9
139.0

49.9

52.6

Sep 22 Sep 23

375.4

334.8

+12%

+5%

+23%

+7%

60.4% 60.2%
58.0%

54.2%

50.0%

40.8%

18 19 20 21 22 Sep.23

Non recurrent impacts 5.7 21.2

Costs "as reported" 340.5 +16% 396.6

Cost-to-core income
(Recurrent operating expenses as % of commercial banking gross income)

1212

REGULATORY COSTS OF 41.5 M.€ IN 2023

M.€

Additional solidarity levy on
the banking sector

Banking sector contribution

Single Resolution Fund

National Resolution Fund

14.4
10.4

8.8

4.8

21.2

22.3

3.9

4.1

Sep 22 Sep 23

48.3

41.5

-14%

1313

LOW RISK AND HIGH COVERAGE

M.€

Coverage of NPE

Loan impairments net of recoveries

-45 -43

151

47 61 45

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Sep 23

M.€

0%

-0.18% -0.17%

0.57%

0.17% 0.20% 0.23%

(last 12
months)

On-balance sheet non-allocated impairments (Sep.23) 28.5 M.€

by impairments

by impairments and
collaterals

83% 84%

140% 149%

96%

158%

94%

155%

53%

127%

54%

124%

(EBA criteria)

Non-Performing Exposures – NPE

NPL Ratio (EBA) 1.9%

Coverage of NPL
(by impairments
and collaterals)

Foreclosed properties 1)

Corporate recovery fund 1)

(Fundo de recuperação FCR)
17 M.€160%

1 M.€

1) Net book value

as % of gross loans and guarantees

1 055

763

611 646
583 569

3.5%

2.5%

1.7% 1.6% 1.6% 1.5%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Sep 23

1414

CREDIT RENEGOTIATION

Renegotiation of mortgage loans
(DL 80-A/2022)

Real estate received in settlement of defaulting
mortgage loans

▪ Amount

▪ # Clients

414 M.€

3.4 th.

Up to
30 Sep. 2023

2.8% of total

Last 3 years 9M 23

# properties 20 -

2.1% of total

Book value (net)
Portfolio of real estate received
in settlement of defaulting mortgage loans

30 Sep. 2023

0.7 M.€

Entries:

Amount 14.6 Bn.€

30 Sep. 2023

Market share in
loans origination

17.1%

Last 3 years

Number of contracts 220 th.

30 Sep. 2023

Total mortgage loan portfolio Market share

1515

ADEQUATELY COVERED PENSIONS

Employee pension liabilities

M.€ Dec 22 Sep 23

Total past service liability 1 514 1 458

Pension funds net assets 1 714 1 651

Level of coverage of pension liabilities 113% 113%

Pension fund return (YTD, non-annualised) -8.7% -0.6%